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1 Piano Man Billy Joel 1973 3,357 35 1
2 Plush Stone Temple Pilots 1993 2,926 33 2
3 Best Of Times Styx 1981 2,329 27 1
4 Blurry Puddle of Mudd 2001 2,312 24 1
5 How You Remind Me Nickelback 2001 2,293 25 1
6 Inside Out Eve 6 1998 2,067 26 2
7 The Safety Dance Men Without Hats 1982 1,953 22 2
8 Collide Howie Day 2004 1,938 21 1
9 What Goes Around Comes Around Justin Timberlake 2007 1,835 19 1
10 Wonderwall Oasis 1995 1,789 22 7
11 The Distance Cake 1996 1,569 18 2
12 Beverly Hills Weezer 2005 1,505 20 2
13 Stolen Dashboard Confessional 2007 1,485 19 5
14 Breakeven The Script 2009 1,484 15 2
15 Psycho Puddle of Mudd 2007 1,426 18 8
16 Closer to Love Mat Kearney 2009 1,346 16 2
17 Jump Van Halen 1984 1,344 15 2
18 The Man Who Can't Be Moved The Script 2008 1,297 16 8
19 It's The End Of The World As We Know It… REM 1987 1,124 14 12
20 Harder To Breathe Maroon 5 2002 1,122 14 4
21 Lose Yourself Eminem 2002 1,112 15 17
22 Take Back The Night Justin Timberlake 2013 1,109 12 3
23 Counting Stars One Republic 2013 1,086 12 2
24 Addicted Saving Abel 2008 1,075 13 3
25 Hold Me Now Thompson Twins 1983 1,075 13 9
26 5150 Van Halen 1986 1,072 13 9
27 Loser Beck 1993 969 11 4
28 Jack And Diane John Melloncamp 1982 928 10 2
29 Push Matchbox Twenty 1997 921 12 11
30 Rolling in the Deep Adele 2010 906 11 6
31 Peace Frog The Doors 1970 904 12 21
32 Original Prankster Offspring 2000 901 10 3
33 Semi-Charmed Life Third Eye Blind 1997 874 10 5
34 Funk #49 The James Gang 1970 867 10 3
35 Photograph Nickelback 2005 866 10 2
36 Something About You Level 42 1985 860 13 21
37 Regulate Warren G. 1993 852 10 9
38 If You Ever Come Back The Script 2011 804 11 16
39 Shape of You Ed Sheeran 2017 803 9 5
40 Meant To Live Switchfoot 2003 791 10 6
41 Superheroes The Script 2014 783 11 21
42 Living On The Edge Aerosmith 1993 782 9 6
43 Hate Me Blue October 2006 769 9 7
44 Crazy Seal 1990 766 11 23
45 Show Me What I'm Looking For Carolina Liar 2008 748 11 16
46 Can't Find My Way Home Blind Faith 1969 747 8 1
47 Heathens Twenty One Pilots 2016 730 9 5
48 Smells Like Teen Spirit Nirvana 1991 730 9 14
49 Kids One Republic 2016 711 9 9
50 When It's Over Sugar Ray 2001 711 9 11
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51 Pumped Up Kicks Foster The People 2010 694 9 13
52 Don't You (Forget About Me) Simple Minds 1985 693 9 6
53 Sick of You Cake 2010 693 9 11
54 The Promise When In Rome 1988 681 10 24
55 You Make My Dreams Daryl Hall & John Oates 1981 676 9 14
56 Forever Young Alphaville 1984 659 10 24
57 American Girl Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers1977 657 9 15
58 Rythym Divine Enrique Iglesis 1999 642 7 2
59 Pink Houses John Melloncamp 1983 639 7 5
60 25 or 6 to 4 Chicago 1970 612 8 8
61 Breakfast At Tiffany's Deep Blue Something 1995 604 7 6
62 Paradise Coldplay 2011 582 9 30
63 Shattered O.A.R. 2008 553 7 14
64 Flood Jars of Clay 1995 552 8 25
65 Rockstar Nickelback 2006 550 7 11
66 When I'm Gone 3 Doors Down 2002 535 6 6
67 From This Moment Shania Twain 1998 531 6 6
68 Don't Tell Me Madonna 2001 522 6 7
69 Somebody That I Used to Know Goyte 2012 520 7 18
70 Flagpole Sitta Harvey Danger 1997 518 6 5
71 Natural Imagine Dragons 2018 509 7 16
72 Champaign Supernova Oasis 1996 505 7 15
73 Closing Time Semisonic 1998 500 6 10
74 Hotel California Eagles 1977 489 5 1
75 Gives You Hell All-American Rejects 2008 487 7 21
76 Pretty Vegas INXS 2005 486 6 13
77 The Rain Song Led Zeppelin 1973 484 6 8
78 Undone - The Sweater Song Weezer 1994 447 5 9
79 Adventure of a Lifetime Coldplay 2015 444 7 31
80 Jane Says Jane's Addiction 1988 427 5 4
81 Hurt Johnny Cash 2002 426 6 21
82 Drift & Die Puddle of Mudd 2002 408 5 13
83 Pepper Butthole Surfers 1996 401 6 25
84 Whatever It Takes Lifehouse 2007 399 5 13
85 Little Guitars Van Halen 1982 374 6 32
86 We Are Young Fun. 2011 369 5 22
87 Nothing Left To Lose Mat Kearney 2006 362 5 22
88 Cumbersome Seven Mary Three 1996 355 6 34
89 No Air Jordin Sparks 2008 351 5 23
90 Black Balloon Goo Goo Dolls 1999 346 4 8
91 Kiss From A Rose Seal 1995 343 4 13
92 Who Are You The Who 1978 337 4 13
93 Possum Kingdom Toadies 1994 336 5 28
94 Fall To Pieces Velvet Revolver 2004 333 4 13
95 Don't Turn Off The Lights Enrique Iglesis 2002 322 4 17
96 Captain Jack Billy Joel 1973 321 4 20
97 Figured You Out Nickelback 2003 310 4 20
98 Ray Of Light Madonna 1998 309 4 17
99 It's Not Over Daughtry 2006 308 4 17
100 Waiting For You Seal 2003 306 4 22
101 The Walker Fitz & The Tantrums 2013 298 5 38
102 It's Time Imagine Dragons 2012 292 5 41
103 Alive Again Chicago 1978 290 5 34
104 Radioactive Imagine Dragons 2013 286 4 25
105 Stairway To Heaven Led Zeppelin 1971 283 3 2
106 American Pie Don McLean 1971 280 3 4
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107 Not Enough Van Halen 1995 280 3 6
108 Girlfriend Matthew Sweet 1991 277 4 25
109 Uncle John's Band (GD) Grateful Dead 1970 273 3 5
110 Kashmir Led Zeppelin 1975 272 3 6
111 White Wedding Billy Idol 1982 272 3 9
112 Freeze Frame J. Geils Band 1982 271 3 8
113 Complicated Avril Lavigne 2002 271 3 8
114 Bright Lights Matchbox Twenty 2002 269 3 8
115 You Outta Know Alanis Morrisette 1995 265 3 12
116 Pusher Love Girl Justin Timberlake 2013 263 4 27
117 Sour Girl Stone Temple Pilots 2000 255 3 14
118 Madness Muse 2012 253 4 32
119 Bored Love Seed Mama Jump 1995 244 3 15
120 One Bourbon, One Scotch, One Beer George Thorogood 1977 240 3 21
121 Every Morning Sugar Ray 1999 238 3 19
122 If Everyone Cared Nickelback 2006 237 3 20
123 I Lived One Republic 2015 237 4 38
124 Heartbreak Warfare John Mayer 2009 231 3 23
125 Here it Goes Again OK GO 2006 224 3 20
126 Feelin' Way Too Damn Good Nickelback 2004 220 3 25
127 Follow Through Gavin DeGraw 2005 220 3 26
128 Fireball Pitbull 2014 219 4 39
129 Hanginaround Counting Crows 1999 216 4 45
130 Makes Me Wonder Maroon 5 2007 214 3 27
131 The Captain of Her Heart Double 1985 211 3 28
132 Dani California Red Hot Chili Peppers 2006 210 3 28
133 Fireflies Owl City 2009 206 3 26
134 Castle On The Hill Ed Sheeran 2017 204 3 27
135 Apache Sugarhill Gang 1981 200 3 27
136 Money & Fame Needtobreathe 2016 195 3 30
137 Riptide Vance Joy 2013 194 3 29
138 Vehicle The Ides of March 1970 193 3 29
139 Knockin' On Heaven's Door Guns 'N Roses 1991 185 2 5
140 November Rain Guns 'N Roses 1992 184 2 8
141 Lullabye (Goodnight, My Angel) Billy Joel 1994 180 2 11
142 Just Because Jane's Addiction 2003 172 3 37
143 Doctor!, Doctor! Thompson Twins 1984 171 3 42
144 Scenes From An Italian Resteraunt Billy Joel 1977 170 2 13
145 Evenflow Pearl Jam 1992 168 2 16
146 Folsom Prison Blues Johnny Cash 1955 166 3 43
147 But Anyway Blues Traveler 1990 163 2 16
148 Right Here, Right Now Jesus Jones 1990 161 2 20
149 Where Are You Going? Dave Matthews Band 2002 155 2 22
150 Don't Bring Me Down Electric Light Orchestra 1979 155 3 46
151 Layla Derek & The Dominoes 1972 153 2 6
152 Naked And Famous Presidents Of The USA 1994 152 2 25
153 Slide Goo Goo Dolls 1998 149 2 26
154 Unwell Matchbox Twenty 2003 145 2 28
155 Under The Milky Way The Church 1988 140 2 27
156 Steppin' Out Joe Jackson 1982 139 2 31
157 Peaches Presidents Of The USA 1996 134 2 33
158 Viva La Vida Coldplay 2008 125 2 36
159 Nothing The Script 2010 125 2 37
160 Escape Enrique Iglesis 2002 117 2 41
161 Break My Heart Dua Lipa 2020 112 2 44
162 I Feel Good Pitbull 2021 104 2 47
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163 Southern Cross Crosby, Stills, & Nash 1982 103 2 49
164 I'm Free Soup Dragons 1990 98 2 51
165 You Wreck Me Tom Petty 1995 96 2 52
166 Black Water Doobie Brothers 1974 91 1 10
167 Self Esteem Offspring 1994 90 1 11
168 Beautiful Stranger Madonna 1999 89 1 12
169 Dissident Pearl Jam 1994 88 1 13
170 Remedy The Black Crowes 1992 87 1 14
171 Hey Leonardo Blessed Union Of Souls 1999 87 1 14
172 Pinball Wizard The Who 1969 86 1 15
173 Wish You Were Here Pink Floyd 1975 86 1 15
174 Backwater Meat Puppets 1993 86 1 15
175 Paul Revere Beastie Boys 1986 85 1 16
176 The River Of Dreams Billy Joel 1993 85 1 16
177 Macarena Los Del Rio 1993 85 1 16
178 Mysterious Ways U2 1991 84 1 17
179 What Do You Want From Me? Pink Floyd 1994 84 1 17
180 Waterfalls TLC 1995 84 1 17
181 In Bloom Nirvana 1992 83 1 18
182 Black Gold Soul Asylum 1993 83 1 18
183 Trippin' On A Hole In A Paper Heart Stone Temple Pilots 1996 83 1 18
184 One Headlight Wallflowers 1997 83 1 18
185 Life's Been Good Joe Walsh 1978 82 1 19
186 She Likes The Dead Love Seed Mama Jump 1994 82 1 19
187 December Collective Soul 1995 82 1 19
188 Tiki God Presidents Of The USA 1997 82 1 19
189 American Boy Estelle 2008 82 1 19
190 Elderly Woman Behind The Counter… Pearl Jam 1993 81 1 20
191 Buddy Holly Weezer 1994 81 1 20
192 Uncle John's Band (JB) Jimmy Buffet 1994 81 1 20
193 Where It's At Beck 1996 81 1 20
194 Jumper Third Eye Blind 1998 81 1 20
195 Amazing Aerosmith 1993 81 1 20
196 Over My Head (Cable Car) The Fray 2005 81 1 20
197 The Stroke Billy Squier 1981 79 1 22
198 All Apologies Nirvana 1993 79 1 22
199 Fell On Black Days Soundgarden 1994 79 1 22
200 Burden In My Hand Soundgarden 1996 79 1 22
201 No Scrubs TLC 1999 79 1 22
202 Come Baby Come K7 1993 78 1 23
203 3:00 AM Matchbox Twenty 1997 78 1 23
204 All I wanna Do Sheryl Crow 1994 77 1 24
205 Deuces Are Wild Aerosmith 1994 77 1 24
206 You Learn Alanis Morrisette 1996 77 1 24
207 Fly Away Lenny Kravitz 1998 77 1 24
208 All Star Smash Mouth 1999 77 1 24
209 What Would You Say? Dave Matthews Band 1994 76 1 25
210 Leech Eve 6 1998 76 1 25
211 Stayin' Alive Ntrance 1995 75 1 26
212 Come Out And Play Offspring 1994 75 1 26
213 Human Beings Seal 1998 75 1 26
214 Funkytown Lipps, Inc. 1980 75 1 26
215 Bittersweet Symphony Verve 1997 74 1 27
216 I Don't Want To Be Gavin DeGraw 2004 74 1 27
217 Lonely No More Rob Thomas 2005 74 1 27
218 That Don't Impress Me Much Shania Twain 1998 73 1 28
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219 Mas Tequila Sammy Hagar 1999 72 1 29
220 My Happy Ending Avril Lavigne 2004 72 1 29
221 Back in Black AC/DC 1980 71 1 30
222 Pour Some Sugar On Me Def Leppard 1988 71 1 30
223 Yeah! Usher 2004 71 1 30
224 Call Me When You're Sober Evanescance 2006 71 1 30
225 Control Puddle of Mudd 2001 70 1 31
226 Without Me Eminem 2002 69 1 32
227 Are You Happy Now Michelle Branch 2003 69 1 32
228 This Love Maroon 5 2004 69 1 32
229 Far Away Nickelback 2006 69 1 32
230 Someday Nickelback 2003 68 1 33
231 Hollaback Girl Gwen Stefani 2005 68 1 33
232 Let's Get It Started Black Eyed Peas 2004 67 1 34
233 Over You Daughtry 2007 66 1 35
234 You Dropped A Bomb On Me The Gap Band 1982 65 1 36
235 Never Gonna Be Alone Nickelback 2009 65 1 36
236 Good Life One Republic 2010 65 1 36
237 Hall of Fame The Script (f/ Will I Am) 2012 65 1 36
238 Wake Up Call Maroon 5 2007 64 1 37
239 Civil War Guns 'N Roses 1993 64 1 37
240 Dynamite Taio Cruz 2010 64 1 37
241 Brick House Commodores 1977 63 1 38
242 This Afternoon Nickelback 2010 63 1 38
243 Come Sail Away Styx 1977 63 1 38
244 Whistle Flo Rida 2012 63 1 38
245 Stronger Kayne West 2007 62 1 39
246 The End The Doors 1967 61 1 40
247 Tonight Tonight Hot Chelle Rae 2011 60 1 41
248 Tonight is the Night Outasight 2011 59 1 42
249 Need A Favor Jelly Roll 2022 57 1 44
250 Carolina On My Mind James Taylor 1969 56 1 45
251 Apple Charli xcx 2024 56 1 45
252 Can't Stop The Feeling! Justin Timberlake 2016 55 1 46
253 Safari Song Greta Van Fleet 2017 53 1 48
254 Interstate 80 Tom Morello featuring Slash 2020 50 1 51
255 Roll With The Changes REO Speedwagon 1978 49 1 52
256 Now or Never Ptbull featuring Bon Jovi 2024 47 1 54
257 I Can't Wait Nu Shooz 1985 46 1 55

Jeff's Countdown Website:  https://esffl.com/jeffs-countdown/  

Ties are broken first by highest peak position, then by most appearances, and then by earliest first appearance.

Explanation of Rankings
For each countdown year, each song is awarded points based on its countdown position.
#1 = 100 points, #2 = 99 points, #3 = 98, etc.
Points for each song are summed.
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